and non-product specific rebates and other pricing adjustments.

 Net external interest expense – comprises Interest income – external, Interest expense – external and Lease
expense – finance charges as described in note 17 to the 31 January 2014 Nufarm Limited interim financial report.

 Constant currency revenue – reconciled as per the below – whereby “(a)” represents the impact from the fluctuation
in exchange rates between all foreign currency denominated amounts and the Australian dollar.  Constant currency
results exclude any benefit or loss caused by foreign exchange fluctuations between foreign currencies and the
Australian dollar which would not have occurred if there had been a constant exchange rate.

Six months ended 31 January   $000

HY 2014 Revenue as reported   1,138,211

Foreign currency translation impact (a)   (101,607)

Revenues constant currency adjusted (2014 at 2013 rates)   1,036,604

HY 2013 Revenue as reported   934,409

Change %   11%

Nufarm Limited
RESULTS FOR ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE MARKET

Consolidated
12 months 6 months 6 months

ended ended ended increase / increase /
 31 July 2013  31 Jan 2014  31 Jan 2013 (decrease) (decrease)

$000 $000 $000 $000 %

TRADING RESULTS

2,277,292   Revenue from ordinary activities 1,138,211  934,409   203,802   22%

Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax
attributable to members

83,223   - Before material items 18,801   10,613   8,188   77%
80,999   - After material items 18,801   8,389   10,412   124%

Net profit/(loss) attributable to members
83,223   - Before material items 18,801   10,613   8,188   77%
80,999   - After material items 18,801   8,389   10,412   124%

DIVIDENDS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Amount
Franked
amount

 per security  per security
   Dividends to shareholders (cents) (cents)

   Interim dividend paid for the period ended 31 January 2013 3.0   3.0
   Final dividend paid for the period ended 31 July 2013 5.0   5.0
   Interim dividend for the period ended 31 January 2014 3.0   3.0

   An interim dividend of 3 cents per share, fully franked, will be paid on 9 May 2014 to all holders of ordinary
   shares in the company as of 11 April 2014.  There is no conduit foreign income attributed to the dividend.